@ cARRARO

Spare parts catalogue

AXLE 26.00
REF: 145760



@ cArrARO

AXLE 26.00 REF: 145760 Index

1.1 Axle housing

2.1  Swivel housings and steering cylinder

3.1 Wheel hub

IND. 1



AXLE 26.00 REF: 145760

@ cArRrRARO

Axle housing

)
(2]

co~NOoO O WNPEF O

Ref
145596
21558
145106
143725
125813
45165
45161
128630

Qty

NPNNNNNPREPRE

Description
BEAM
Plug M10x1
ANELLO TEN. 68/55-5
SWING BUSHING 55X68X55
BELLEVILLE WASHER 71x36x2
KING PIN BUSH 35X47X18.5
SPHERICAL BALL 28X52X16 (GE28SX)
BELLEVILLE WASHER 70x47.5x1

Kit

Note

TAB. 1.1



@ cArRrRARO

AXLE 26.00 REF: 145760 Swivel housings and steering cylinder

Pos Ref Qty Description Kit Note
1 144867 1 |SWIVEL HOUSING CA012612
2 22437 2 | SELF-LOCKING NUT UNI 7474 M18X1.5 8
3 134036 2 | STEERING ROD L360 D30
4 351219 2 |TIEROD
5 22183 2 |HEXAGON NUT UNI 5589 M18X1.5 6S
6 350440 2 |BALL JOINT DX 38 [
7 21696 6 | Bolt M16x100
8 143530 1 |STEERING CYLINDER
9 49311 1 | Seals kit
10 49218 1 |Rod
11 49313 1 | LH Cylinder head
12 49312 1 | RH Cylinder head
13 24210 2 | LUBRIFICATING NIPPLES M6x1con.CH7 Acc.Zn
14 126921 14 | SELF-LOCKING SCREW M12X1.75X30 10.9 ACCI
15 128904 2 | SWIVEL HOUSING KING PIN (17573)
16 144866 1 | SWIVEL HOUSING (012608)
17 128881 2 | SWIVEL HOUSING KING PIN (17576)
18 126922 6 |SELF-LOCKING SCREW M14X2X
19 24211 2 | LUBRIFICATING NIPPLES M6x1con.CH11 Acc.Z

TAB. 2.1



AXLE 26.00 REF: 145760

@ cArRrRARO

Wheel hub

Pos

© 0O ~NO UL WN P

Ref
47703
45181
143175
28550
143682
143173
126921
143531
21558

Qty

NNONNNNDNDDN

Description Kit
SEAL RING 130X160X14 5/16
TAPE ROLLER THRUST BEARING 045181
WHEEL HUB CA012003
O.ring
TAPE ROLLER THRUST BEARING
THRUST SHOE 39NiCrMo3 UNI EN 10083/1
SELF-LOCKING SCREW M12X1.75X30 10.9 ACCI
WHEELHUB COVER (012330)
Plug M10x1

Note

TAB. 3.1



